
Ivan Garcia 

From: Ivan Garcia
Sent: Thursday, November 01, 2007 10:58 AM
To: 'Bruce deTerra (Bruce_De_Terra@dot.ca.gov)'; Chris Devine; 'Gail Williams 

(gwilliams@bcaqmd.org)'; Ivan Garcia; 'Karina O'Connor (Oconnor.Karina@epa.gov)'; 'Paul Page 
(paul.page@fta.dot.gov)'; 'Steven Luxenberg (steve.luxenberg@fhwa.dot.gov)'; 'Sue Takhar 
(sukhvinder_takhar@dot.ca.gov)'; 'Toby Tiktinsky (tiktinsky.toby@epa.gov)'; Arlene Hostetter 
(ahostetter@csuchico.edu); Brian Fink (bfrink@bcihsspa.org); 'Cameron Wise 
(cameron@ewtc.org)'; Carmen (Carmen.Alba@VeoliaTransportation.com); Childers, Carol; Corinne 
Martine; Debbie Henley (dhenly@buttecounty.net); Dwane Elam (delam@buttecounty.net); Janice 
Phillips; Jay Harris (jay.harris@ilsnc.org); Jim Peplow; Joe Cobery (jcobery@csuchico.edu); Talia 
Hinesley (TaliaH@CaminarInc.org); ttenorio@buttecaa.com; 'William Moline 
(wmoline@buttecounty.net)'; 'Aceituno, Mike National Marine Fisheries Service (E-mail)'; 'Carlson, 
Carolyn CHP (E-mail)'; 'Cavanaugh, Tom US Army Corp of Engineers (E-mail)'; 'Chang, Tai-ming 
EPA, Region 9 (E-mail)'; 'Coutts, Lt. Susan (E-mail)'; 'Fris, Michael U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
(E-mail)'; 'Gillingwater, Lt. Scott California Highway Patrol (E-mail)'; 'Hanf, Lisa B. EPA (E-mail)'; 
'Khaled, Maiser FHWA (E-mail)'; 'Maier, Brent EPA (E-mail)'; 'McDermond, Ken US FWS (E-mail)'; 
'Paullin, Dave US FWS (E-mail)'; 'Slovensky, R. Clayton FHWA (E-mail)'; 'Thompson, Steve US 
FWS (E-mail)'; Jody Tian; Susan Zanchi; 'Wade Hobbs (wade.hobbs@fhwa.dot.gov)'; Donna Cook 
(djmac1010@sbcglobal.net); 'GregFischer@aol.com'; 'mtjrln@aol.com'; 
'paradiselost@sbcglobal.net'; 'Diane Cooper (E-mail)'; 'Janice Phillips'; 'John McCash'; 'Joyce Wolf 
(blindwolf42@yahoo.com)'; Kristy Bonnifet; 'Larry Scarborough (E-mail)'; 'Mary Neumann'; 'Michael 
Worley'; Robin Huffman (rafh@pacbell.net); 'Shawn O'Brien'; 'Al McGreehan (E-mail)'; 'Andrea 
Redamonti (aredamonti@gridley.ca.us)'; 'Bob Greenlaw (E-mail)'; 'Bruce Nash 
(bnash@rarcivil.com)'; 'Dennis Schmidt (E-mail)'; 'Derek Sheldon'; 'Eric Teitelman 
(teitelmanem@cityoforoville.org)'; 'Geri Benedict (E-mail)'; Julie McIntosh 
(jmcintosh@mooretown.org); 'Lori Ann Adams (laadams@cecusa.net)'; 'Mike Crump (E-mail)'; 'Paul 
Lundbom (Plundbom@ButteCounty.net)'; 'Rick Walls'; 'Sandra Knight (sknight@mechoopda-
nsn.gov)'; 'Tom Varga (tzvarga@ci.chico.ca.us)'

Cc: Cheryl Massae; Kristy Bonnifet
Subject: Draft BCAG Public Participation Plan
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E – MEMORANDUM 
  
DATE: November 1, 2007 
  
TO:  See Distribution List 
  
FROM:  Ivan Garcia, BCAG Programming Manager 
  
SUBJECT:  Draft Public Participation Plan  
  
Dear Sir/Madam: 
  
The purpose of this correspondence is to inform you that the Butte County Association of Governments (BCAG) 
has developed a DRAFT Public Participation Plan (PPP) document and is available on-line for your review and 
comment.  BCAG is scheduled to adopt the PPP at its December 27, 2007 Board of Directors meeting.  A 
complete document is available at all Butte County Public Libraries. If you prefer a hard copy, please give me a 
call or send me an email and one will be provided to you. 
  
Please click on the following links to view or print the document: 
  

Public Participation Plan Web Page:  http://www.bcag.org/__planning/PPP.html  
PPP Document:  http://www.bcag.org/__planning/documents/PPP/Draft_BCAG_PPP_Nov_07.pdf



Appendix A Only: http://www.bcag.org/__planning/documents/PPP/Appendix_A_1.pdf  
    
A public hearing notice to adopt the PPP will be posted in the local newspapers, BCAG’s website and the B-Line 
Transit Fleet.  Comments will be accepted up to the Board meeting.  Once adopted, the BCAG Board may amend 
the document at any time. 
  
If you have any comments or questions, please give me a call directly or send me an email. 
  
Distribution List: 
BCAG Transportation Advisory Committee 
FTIP Programming Managers 
Neighboring Regions 
Interested Parties 
  
  
Thank you. 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Ivan Garcia 
Programming Manager 
Butte County Association of Governments (BCAG) 
Butte Regional Transit (B-Line) 
2580 Sierra Sunrise Terrace, Suite 100 
530-879-2468 Phone   530-879-2444 Fax 
igarcia@bcag.org   www.bcag.org 
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